

October 01, 2024

HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA City Mayor City Government of Bacoor Bacoor City, Cavite

HAAN MARASIGAN Mayor's Office

Dear Sir:

I am hereby respectfully submitting to your good office the copies of the following resolutions which were approved by the Sangguniang Panlungsod for appropriate action, to wit;

- CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-589 entitled: "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR, HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA, TO SIGN A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR AND THE PHILIPPINE TRANSMARINE CARRIERS, INC. TO BRING DISASTER RISK REDUCTION (DRR) EDUCATION, INNOVATION AND TECHNOLOGY THROUGH THE RESILIENCY IMPROVEMENT, SUPPORT AND EDUCATION (RISE) PROGRAM FOR SEAFARER COMMUNITIES":
- 2. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-592 entitled: "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR, HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA, TO SIGN A DEED OF DONATION AND ACCEPTANCE ON BEHALF OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR WITH THE BACOOR SEAFRONT DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION INVOLVING THE DONATION OF A PARCEL OF LAND LOCATED AT BARANGAY MOLINO 2, BACOOR CITY, CAVITE"; and
- 3. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-593 entitled: "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR, HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA, TO SIGN A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE DEPARTMENT OF TRADE AND INDUSTRY (DTI) REGION IVA AND THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR REGARDING THE FINANCIAL GRANT FOR THE BAKOOD FESTIVAL 2024 UNDER THE "LUNSOD LUNSAD" PROGRAM".

Kindly acknowledge receipt hereof. Thank you.

Respectfully yours,

ATTY). KHALID A. ATEGA JR. Sangguniang Panlungsod Secretary





Address: Bacoor Legislative and Disaster Resilience Bidg. Bacoor Blvd., Brgy Bayanan, City of Bacoor, Cavite Trunkline: (046)417-0727 Website: www.baccorrition.com